

## Declaration of Compliance – Micro boxes

NHG Sp. z o.o. Pl. Zwycięstwa 11 PL 76-200 Słupsk

NHG hereby declares that the below listed products comply with the relevant requirements laid down in the following EU & US regulations:

- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food with further amendments
- Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 31
- Pigments used in production comply with resolution AP(89)1
- US FDA 21 CFR 177.1520 (Olefin Polymers)



Nordic Houseware Group A/S Skodsborgvej 315 2850 Nærum, Denmark NHG Sp. z o.o Pl. Zwycięstwa 11 PL 76-200 Słupsk www.nh-g.com NHG GmbH Graf-Zeppelin-Str. 20 D-24941 Flensburg



🥗 | Brands of NHG





Available in colours: bottoms in white and/or Chinois green

To ensure the utmost safety of food contact products, NHG works with various accredited laboratories to determine by testing that neither global nor specific (when applicable) migration limits are exceeded and organoleptic characteristics of food in contact with our products are not changed.

Test Report No: T32220311084SC, T32220310692SC Date of report: 19/01/2023, 03/11/2022 Name of report issuer: SGS

## Tests Scope:

- Article 3 of European Regulation No. 1935/2004 Sensorial Examination Odour and Taste Test
- European Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendments Plastic Overall Migration
- European Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendments Plastic Specific Migration of Primary Aromatic Amines
- European Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendments Plastic Specific Migration of Heavy Metals
- German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 31 Sensorial Examination Odour and Taste Test
- German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 Visible Color Migration
- German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30, European Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendments, and BfR recommendation - Plastic – Overall Migration
- German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30, European Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendments, and BfR recommendation - Plastic – Specific Migration of Primary Aromatic Amines
- German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30, European Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendments, and BfR recommendation - Plastic – Specific Migration of Heavy Metals
- German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30, European Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendments, and BfR recommendation - Plastic – Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons (PAHs) and Specific Migration of Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons (PAHs)
- US FDA 21 CFR 177.1520 (Olefin Polymers) Polypropylene copolymer Density
- US FDA 21 CFR 177.1520 (Olefin Polymers) Polypropylene copolymer Extractable fraction
- US FDA 21 CFR 177.1520 (Olefin Polymers) Polypropylene copolymer Soluble fraction
- Microwave Resistance Test (BS EN 15284:2007)
- Freezer safe

Nordic Houseware Group A/S Skodsborgvej 315 2850 Nærum, Denmark NHG Sp. z o.o Pl. Zwycięstwa 11 PL 76-200 Słupsk www.nh-g.com NHG GmbH Graf-Zeppelin-Str. 20 D-24941 Flensburg





## Specifications of the use of the article:

Type of material	Polypropylene
Type or types of food with which it is intended to be put in contact	Aqueous/ acidic/ fatty/ dry/ alcoholic
Time and temperature of treatment and storage in contact with the food	≤15min ≤100°C ≤10 days ≤40°C approved for microwave use freezer safe
Ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish the compliance of the article	6 dm²/ 1 L

These products contain Dual Use Additives as defined in Regulation 10/2011/EC.

These products contain substances that have specific migration limits (SMLs) listed in the European Union food contact Regulation, 10/2011/EC and its amendments: I-SML = 0.05 mg/kg; II-SML = 1 mg/kg; III-SML = 0.6 mg/kg.

There is no functional barrier present in the above mentioned products.

Date: 16/02/2023

J. Imude - Indestante

Joanna Żmuda-Trzebiatowska Quality Manager

> Nordic Houseware Group A/S Skodsborgvej 315 2850 Nærum, Denmark

plast team NHG Sp. z o.o Pl. Zwycięstwa 11 PL 76-200 Słupsk www.nh-g.com NHG GmbH Graf-Zeppelin-Str. 20 D-24941 Flensburg